The Maryland Community Health Resources Commission

Cordially Invites You to the

Annual Community Health Resources Recognition Program and Reception

Featuring

2009 "Community Health Worker" Awards

Tuesday, February 3, 2009 5:00 – 8:00 PM Room 170 - Montgomery County Delegation Room House Office Building 6 Bladen Street Annapolis, Maryland

Please RSVP by January 28, 2009, by e-mail to brownlm@dhmh.state.md.us or by contacting the Maryland Community Health Resources Commission at 410-764-4663; by fax: 410-358-4194

The Maryland Community Health Resources Commission increases access to health care for low-income and uninsured Maryland residents through grants to community–based providers in urban, suburban and rural areas statewide. Since February, 2007, the Commission has created access that will serve over 32,000 patients through \$12.9 Million in awards for 49 multi-year projects. Commission grants of \$3.1 Million are creating Electronic Medical Records in over 50 sites statewide, and developing a pilot electronic patient eligibility and enrollment system.